RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON MAR 281994

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego be, and she is hereby authorized and directed to proceed to publish in accordance with the law, notice to contractors calling for bids for the work hereinabove described, in accordance with the plans and specifications hereinabove referred to.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract with the lowest responsible bidder for EXCAVATION PLANS FOR WEST MIRAMAR SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL FACILITY - PHASE II (MODULES 2/3).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of \$3,600,000.00 from CIP No. 37-056.0, WEST MIRAMAR LANDFILL DISPOSAL FACILITY - PHASE II, Waste Management Enterprise Fund, Fund No. 41201, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for

providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that stating for the record that the City of San Diego, as lead agency, has reviewed and considered the final environmental document, DEP File No. 80-09-31.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Stuart H Swett

Senior Chief Deputy City Attorney

03/12/94

Or. Dept.: Purchasing/mah

Bid No.: K94211 A.C. No.: 9400736

R-94-1292

K94211

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CEN	HILICATE	OF UNALL	OTTED B		GINATING ~	9400736
		uroen.	, OEDT!	-> / · · ·				DEF	T. NO.:	752
	the	HEREBY foregoir wise una	ng resolu	-y that ution is	the money available in	the Treas	tor the all ury, or is	lotment of anticipated	tunds to to come	the purpose set into the Treasury,
Amo	unt \$	3,600,000.00					Fund	41201		
Purpose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the							V. Miramar Refuse Disposal Facility Phase II,			
		Modules	s 2 and 3	B. Projec	ot.					
Date		January 24, 1994				By:		aldomo		
							AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT			
ACCTG CV ACCTG CV ACCTG CV										
ACCTG.	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	0	10.112	30244	106	4279	370560	Account	7521	TACILITI	\$3,433,000.00
2	0		30244	106	4279	370561	 - 	7521	 	167,000.00
	+		00211		12.0	070001	 	7021	-	107,000.00
·	 						-		+	
	+						 		-	<u> </u>
	<u> </u>	l					<u> </u>	TOTAL A	MOTIVE	¢2 c00 000 00
L	TOTAL AMOUNT								MOUNT	\$3,600,000.00
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE										FUND OVERRIDE
provision requirer purpose Treasur same a	ons oment e of s y, or ere to	of the Class of the said core are and obe dragger of the class of the	narter of Charter itract, that ticipated wn, and	the Cit of the C at suffic to com that the	y of San Did City of San Did Ient moneys The Into the I e said mone	ego; and I iego, that s to meet the freasury, to ey now ac	do hereb sufficient n ne obligati o the crec tually in th	y further c noneys hav ons of said lit of the a ne Treasun	ertify, in c ve been ap d contract ppropriation, together	ation of any of the conformity with the opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.
Not to	о Ехо	ceed\$								
Vendor					٠,					
Purpose										
•									· ·	•
						*	<u>:_</u>			•
Date						Ву:			<u>. </u>	
					•	,	AUDIT	OR AND COM	PTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING DA	ATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
	\vdash						<u> </u>		-	•
<u> </u>	+					<u></u>		·	-	
	\vdash						<u> </u>		-	
						,		······································	ļ	···
	L									
	•							TOTAL A	MOUNT	
AC-361 (R	EV 2-	92)				•			AC	fund override 9400736
								₹	_	

k − 283595

MAR 281994